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TABLE 4A. AREAS WITH LARGEST GAINS/LOSSES (%) FOR BUSH 2004 OVER BUSH 2000
Seq Sta Cy Area Name R%00 R%04 Gain/Loss..........St Rank Total’04 R% D% O% W

   1 AL 127 WALKER                   52.6  67.6  15.0 1 28,367  67.6  31.8   0.7 R
   2 AL  19 CHEROKEE                 53.1  65.5  12.4 2 9,049  65.5  33.6   1.0 R
   3 AL   7 BIBB                     60.2  72.0  11.8 3 7,600  72.0  27.5   0.5 R
   4 AL  95 MARSHALL                 61.1  72.4  11.3 4 31,491  72.4  26.8   0.8 R
   5 AL  43 CULLMAN                  64.9  76.2  11.3 5 35,191  76.2  22.9   0.9 R

   6 AL 105 PERRY                    29.9  31.5   1.6 63 5,523  31.5  68.2   0.3 D
   7 AL  63 GREENE                   19.3  20.2   0.9 64 4,748  20.2  79.3   0.6 D
   8 AL 101 MONTGOMERY               48.4  49.2   0.8 65 89,650  49.2  50.4   0.4 D
   9 AL 131 WILCOX                   32.4  32.3  -0.1 66 5,682  32.3  67.6   0.2 D
  10 AL  47 DALLAS                   39.9  39.5  -0.4 67 18,573  39.5  60.2   0.3 D

AL

TABLE 4B. AREAS WITH LARGEST GAINS/LOSSES IN TURNOUT OVER LAST ELECTION
Seq Sta Cy Area Name Votes00 Votes04 Gain/Loss..........St Rank Total’04 R% D% O% W

   1 AL  73 JEFFERSON               273,603 292,967 19,364 1 292,967  54.2  45.2   0.7 R
   2 AL  89 MADISON                 113,236 131,062 17,826 2 131,062  58.9  40.2   1.0 R
   3 AL  97 MOBILE                  139,702 156,771 17,069 3 156,771  58.7  40.7   0.7 R
   4 AL 117 SHELBY                  62,102 78,882 16,780 4 78,882  80.4  18.8   0.8 R
   5 AL   3 BALDWIN                 56,452 69,320 12,868 5 69,320  76.4  22.5   1.1 R

   6 AL  23 CHOCTAW                 7,370 7,227 -143 63 7,227  53.9  45.7   0.4 R
   7 AL  11 BULLOCK                 4,903 4,717 -186 64 4,717  31.7  68.1   0.3 D
   8 AL  85 LOWNDES                 6,242 6,021 -221 65 6,021  29.7  70.3   0.0 D
   9 AL 105 PERRY                   5,787 5,523 -264 66 5,523  31.5  68.2   0.3 D
  10 AL  75 LAMAR                   7,243 6,885 -358 67 6,885  71.1  28.4   0.5 R

AL

TABLE 4C. AREAS WITH LARGEST MARGINS (IN VOTES) FOR 2004
Seq Sta Cy Area Name Bush Kerry Margin(#)..........St Rank Total’04 R% D% O% W

   1 AL 117 SHELBY                  63,435 14,850 48,585 1 78,882  80.4  18.8   0.8 R
   2 AL   3 BALDWIN                 52,971 15,599 37,372 2 69,320  76.4  22.5   1.1 R
   3 AL  97 MOBILE                  92,014 63,732 28,282 3 156,771  58.7  40.7   0.7 R
   4 AL  73 JEFFERSON               158,680 132,286 26,394 4 292,967  54.2  45.2   0.7 R
   5 AL  89 MADISON                 77,173 52,644 24,529 5 131,062  58.9  40.2   1.0 R

   6 AL  37 COOSA                   2,905 2,055 850 63 5,001  58.1  41.1   0.8 R
   7 AL  23 CHOCTAW                 3,897 3,303 594 64 7,227  53.9  45.7   0.4 R
   8 AL  35 CONECUH                 3,271 2,719 552 65 6,021  54.3  45.2   0.5 R
   9 AL  91 MARENGO                 5,255 5,037 218 66 10,322  50.9  48.8   0.3 R
  10 AL 113 RUSSELL                 8,337 8,375 38 67 16,809  49.6  49.8   0.6 d
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TABLE 4D. AREAS WITH LARGEST MARGINS (IN PERCENTAGES) FOR 2004
Seq Sta Cy Area Name Bush Kerry Margin(%)..........St Rank Total’04 R% D% O% W

   1 AL  87 MACON                    16.7  82.9  66.2 1 9,407  16.7  82.9   0.4 D
   2 AL   9 BLOUNT                   80.9  18.3  62.5 2 21,504  80.9  18.3   0.8 R
   3 AL 115 ST CLAIR                 80.5  18.7  61.8 3 29,185  80.5  18.7   0.8 R
   4 AL 117 SHELBY                   80.4  18.8  61.6 4 78,882  80.4  18.8   0.8 R
   5 AL  61 GENEVA                   79.3  20.1  59.2 5 10,520  79.3  20.1   0.6 R

   6 AL  73 JEFFERSON                54.2  45.2   9.0 63 292,967  54.2  45.2   0.7 R
   7 AL  23 CHOCTAW                  53.9  45.7   8.2 64 7,227  53.9  45.7   0.4 R
   8 AL  91 MARENGO                  50.9  48.8   2.1 65 10,322  50.9  48.8   0.3 R
   9 AL 101 MONTGOMERY               49.2  50.4   1.2 66 89,650  49.2  50.4   0.4 D
  10 AL 113 RUSSELL                  49.6  49.8   0.2 67 16,809  49.6  49.8   0.6 d
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1. Data formatted by Polidata from data collected from state authorities.  Each line represents a county equivalent in the top or bottom ranks for all units in the state.
2. SEQ is the reference line number for the table, CY is the FIPS County Code. (Refer to the County Detail tables, infra., for votes for Others.)
3. The middle four columns of each subtable will vary by table. The five most right hand columns display the same variables for each table, though the data will change with the unit listed.
4. Right hand columns: R% is Bush; D% is Kerry; O% is Others. Uppercase in W column indicates a Win over 50%, lowercase under 50%.
5. Units won by Republicans in RED/bold, units won by Democrats in BLUE, units won by Others in GREEN.
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